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carry on activities in the fields of Basic Education and of Social Educa tion?

The Minister of Education and Natural Resources and Scdentillc Re search (Maalana Azad): A statement is laid On the Table of the House.
[See Appendix VI, aniiexure No. 30.1

Police ^

291. Chaudhri Muhammed Sbaffee:
Will the Minister of Htne
Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) the ratio of Police to ooiwilation in Delhi as compared to that in Bombay and Calcutta;

(b) the number of Police Officials against whom disciplinary action was taken for dereliction of duty and other mal-practices during the year 1954 in the Delhi State; and

(c) the ratio this bears to the total strength of the Police?

The Minister of Home Affairs (Pandit G. B. Pant): (a) Delhiv~l pOUeeman lor 178 inhabitants.

Bombay—I policeman for 216 In habitants.

Calcutta—I policeman for 188 in habitants.

(b) 408 (In the year 1994r).
(c) 1 to 24.63.

Yemmiganur Weavers ' C o - operative P roduction and Sales Society

292. Shri Gadiiingana Gowd: WUl the Minister of Finance be pleased to r&t̂ r to the answer given to Starred Question No. 1659 on the 24th Dcfcem-ber» 1954 and state:

(a) whether any further grants or loans have been made to the Yemmiganur Weavers* Co-operative Production and Sales Society either by the Central Government or the Andhra Government; and

(b) if so, the special considera tions which necessitated the granting of such loans when the society is in default in payment of instalments of previous loans?

The Minister of Fiaanoe (Shri C. B.
Dcidimulch): (a) and (b). The in formation is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Houit.

